・ Window film

・ Barrier film

1Q

FY13

2Q

FY13

3Q

FY13

4Q

FY13

1Q

FY14

2Q

FY14

14.9
15.7

13.6 14.0

16.7
15.3

2Q ‐Summary

[¥ billions]

Quarterly Net Sales Transition

 Revised
Forecast

 Previous
Forecast

Results

Mar 2015 Mar 2015 Mar 2014 YoY

Net sales 1,010.0 1,000.0 943.8 7%
Operating income 65.0 62.0 58.1 12%

Operating income ratio 6.4% 6.2% 6.2%

Ordinary income 61.0 57.0 54.6 12%
Net income 30.0 26.0 21.9 37%

Net income ratio 3.0% 2.6% 2.3%

EPS  [Yen] 59.37 51.51 41.38
ROE（%） 6.4% 5.6% 4.6%

CAPEX 60.0 60.0 47.4
Depreciation 55.0 55.0 47.4
R&D expenses 75.0 75.0 71.2
FCF 1.0 2.0 34.2
Investment and loan 45.0 40.0 14.5

FOREX   [Yen]  USD 105.00 100.00 100.24

euro 135.00 135.00 134.37

15

FY2014 financial forecast highlight- overview

FOREX impact per 1yen movement
(Full year)

Net sales  Operating income

3.0 0.3

1.6 0.8

* If the RMB floats pegged to the US dollar, the foreign exchange sensitivity of
the US dollar in operating income will be cancel out by about 40%.

[Billions of yen]

＊2nd Half

16

FY2014 financial forecast highlight - segment

[Billions of yen]

Net Sales
Revised Forecast Previous Forecast Results

Mar 2015 Mar 2015 Mar 2014 YOY

Business Technologies 810.0 800.0 739.9 9%

Office Services 600.0 600.0 567.1 6%

Commercial/Industrial print 210.0 200.0 172.9 21%

Healthcare 85.0 90.0 82.4 3%

Industrial Business 115.0 110.0 116.1 -1%

Industrial Optical Systems 55.0 61.0 57.8 -5%

Performance Materials 60.0 49.0 58.3 3%

Others - - 5.3 -

Group Overall 1,010.0 1,000.0 943.8 7%

Operating income
Revised Forecast Previous Forecast Results

Mar 2015 Mar 2015 Mar 2014

Business Technologies 72.0 8.9% 72.0 9.0% 66.6 9.0% 8%

Healthcare 4.5 5.3% 7.0 7.8% 4.5 5.5% 0%

Industrial Business 18.5 16.1% 12.0 10.9% 15.2 13.1% 22%

Eliminations and Corporate -30.0 - -29.0 - -28.2 - -

Group Overall 65.0 6.4% 62.0 6.2% 58.1 6.2% 12%

Main changes from previous forecast

17

Net sales Operating
income Factors

I.  Previous forecast ¥1,000.0bn ¥62.0bn <FOREX assumption: 1US$ = ¥100; 1€ = ¥135>

II. Revised amount +¥10.0bn +¥3.0bn

・Business Technologies +¥10.0bn Unchanged •Solid sales of color products, uncertainty in the European economy

・Industrial Business +¥5.0bn +¥6.5 •Lower demand will be factored into the second half despite better‐
than‐expected performance in the first half

・Healthcare ‐ ¥5.0bn ‐ ¥2.5bn •Revision of sales measures associated with changes in hospital
market conditions

・Eliminations and Corporate ― ‐ ¥1.0bn

Ref.: FOREX impact +¥7.5bn +¥0.4bn •FOREX assumption in 2H: Yen depreciated by ¥5 against the USD

III. Revised forecast ¥1,010.0bn ¥65.0bn <FOREX assumption in 2H: 1US$ = ¥105; 1€ = ¥135>